

**In the court of District Judge North 24 Parganas, Barasat**

**O.S.-22/2024**

(CNR-WBNP01-002854-2024)

**Present- Shri Avani Pal Singh (WB 01131)**

District Judge, North 24 Parganas

Siuli Ghosh @ Siuli Ghosh (Paul)

Vs

Durjoy Deb

Order No. 05

Dated 01-04-2024

Received the case record being no. Misc.40/2023 (P) from the Court of Ld District Delegate, Barasat alongwith a seperate sealed covered envelope for further proceedings.

Register the same as O.S.-22/2024.

Todate (03-05-2024) for appearance of parties.

Sd/-

**District Judge  
North 24 Parganas**